900564234 08/14/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM592071

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:CHANGE OF NAMERESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900553243

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALERE WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S HEALTH, LLC		09/01/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPTUM WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S HEALTH, LLC
Street Address:	9900 Bren Road East, MN008-T202
City:	Minnetonka
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55343
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4664018	BY PARENTS, FOR PARENTS
Registration Number:	3959054	THE 24/7 OBSTETRIC NURSING COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 40489270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-885-1500

Email: tmatlanta@seyfarth.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph V. Myers III

Address Line 1: 1075 Peachtree Street, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 023845-009081

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amy A. Abeloff

SIGNATURE: /Amy A. Abeloff/

DATE SIGNED: 08/14/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=2016-09-01 Certificate of Incorporation - OWCH - Amendment#page1.tif source=2016-09-01 Certificate of Incorporation - OWCH - Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900564234 REEL: 007016 FRAME: 0651

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ALERE WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S HEALTH, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALERE WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S HEALTH, LLC" TO "OPTUM WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S HEALTH, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 5:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

2548381 8100 SR# 20165627722 Authentication: 202930514 Date: 09-02-16

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007016 FRAME: 0652

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:48 PM 09/01/2016 FILED 05:48 PM 09/01/2016 SR 20165627722 - File Number 2548381

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limi	ted Liability Cor	npany:	ระเทศกับการ์เกาะสาราจรับการเกาะเพิ่มตัว ครั้งเกาะสาราชาชิตราชาว การกับการเกาะสาราชาชิตราชเกาะสาราชาชิตราช
Alere Women's a	nd Children's Healtl	LUC.	
The Certificat	e of Formation o	f the limited liab	oility company is hereby an
The name of the	LLC is changed to C	ptum Women's and	I Children's Health, LLC
Physically Second St.	nterra Santamina 1 3	814	
ems shan de ene	ctive September 1,2	W. W	
	uda udu a constata de tanto a c	Million Marketann Maineann aineann aineann aineann aineann aine an an aine an aine an aine an aine an aine ain	
		e undersigned has September	ave executed this Certificat
the lst	day of	randisconsussans.	, A.D. ²⁰¹⁶
		A	
		ву: <i>/////</i>	
		*	Authorized Person(s)
		Name: Heath	er A. Lang Jacobsen

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

RECORDED: 06/10/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007016 FRAME: 0653